UNIVERSITY OF REGINA JOHNSON-SHOYAMA GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY (Regina Campus)

GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Spring-Summer 2025 (202520) SEMESTER as of February 12, 2025 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

DOMESTIC TUITION					MANDATORY STUDENT FEES				TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES				
CREDIT HOURS	Master of Public Administration (including certificates except MCERT-HSM)	Master of Health Administration (including MCERT-HSM)	Master of Public Policy*	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^	Academic Technologies Fee***	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Master of Public Administration (including certificates except MCERT-HSM)	Master of Health Administration (including MCERT- HSM)	Master of Public	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*	
1	575.50			2,073.50	149.30	109.80	25.00	284.10	859.60			2.357.60	
2	1,151.00		,	2,073.50	155.00	109.80	25.00	289.80	1,440.80		,	2,363.30	
3	1,726.50	2,892.75	2,191.25	2,073.50	160.70	109.80	25.00	295.50	2,022.00	3,188.25	2,486.75	2,369.00	
4	2,302.00	3,857.00	2,191.25	2,073.50	166.40	109.80	25.00	301.20	2,603.20	4,158.20	2,492.45	2,374.70	
5	2,877.50	4,821.25	2,191.25	2,073.50	172.10	109.80	25.00	306.90	3,184.40	5,128.15	2,498.15	2,380.40	
6	3,453.00	5,785.50	2,191.25	2,073.50	177.80	109.80	25.00	312.60	3,765.60	6,098.10	2,503.85	2,386.10	
7	4,028.50	6,749.75	2,191.25	2,073.50	183.50	109.80	25.00	318.30	4,346.80	7,068.05	2,509.55	2,391.80	
8	4,604.00	7,714.00	2,191.25	2,073.50	189.20	109.80	25.00	324.00	4,928.00	8,038.00	2,515.25	2,397.50	
9	5,179.50	8,678.25	2,191.25	2,073.50	194.90	109.80	25.00	329.70	5,509.20	9,007.95	2,520.95	2,403.20	

INTERNATIONAL TUITION						MANDATORY	STUDENT FEE	s	TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES				
CREDIT HOURS	Master of Public Administration (including certificates except MCERT-HSM)	Master of Health Administration (including MCERT-HSM)	Master of Public Policy*	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^	Academic Technologies Fee***	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Master of Public Administration (including certificates except MCERT-HSM)	Master of Health Administration (including MCERT- HSM)	Master of Public	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*^^	
1	1,007.25	1,687.50	3,834.75	2,073.50	149.30	109.80	25.00	284.10	1,291.35	1,971.60	4,118.85	2,357.60	
2	2,014.50	3,375.00	3,834.75	2,073.50	155.00	109.80	25.00	289.80	2,304.30	3,664.80	4,124.55	2,363.30	
3	3,021.75	5,062.50	3,834.75	2,073.50	160.70	109.80	25.00	295.50	3,317.25	5,358.00	4,130.25	2,369.00	
4	4,029.00	6,750.00	3,834.75	2,073.50	166.40	109.80	25.00	301.20	4,330.20	7,051.20	4,135.95	2,374.70	
5	5,036.25	8,437.50	3,834.75	2,073.50	172.10	109.80	25.00	306.90	5,343.15	8,744.40	4,141.65	2,380.40	
6	6,043.50	10,125.00	3,834.75	2,073.50	177.80	109.80	25.00	312.60	6,356.10	10,437.60	4,147.35	2,386.10	
7	7,050.75	11,812.50	3,834.75	2,073.50	183.50	109.80	25.00	318.30	7,369.05	12,130.80	4,153.05	2,391.80	
8	8,058.00	13,500.00	3,834.75	2,073.50	189.20	109.80	25.00	324.00	8,382.00	13,824.00	4,158.75	2,397.50	
9	9,065.25	15,187.50	3,834.75	2,073.50	194.90	109.80	25.00	329.70	9,394.95	15,517.20	4,164.45	2,403.20	

^{*} Master of Public Policy and Johnson-Shoyama PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

JSGS 850 AA - ZZ For students registered in Johnson-Shoyama internship courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$1,726.50 (domestic students) and \$3,021.75 (international students) plus Mandatory Student Fees (based upon 6 credit hours) according to the schedule above.

- ~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$44.60/student plus \$5.70/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.
- ***Academic Technologies Fee of \$25.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.
- ^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) in <u>parts of term 1, 4 or 10</u>, will be assessed an additional \$99.00 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$99.00 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out deadline is **May 31, 2025**. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.
- ^ The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.